districts formed under the 1972 Act, as the benefit to each parcel from the 
improvements are apportioned as a function of land-use type, size and 
development. The following outlines the EDU applied to the various parcels and 
properties within this District. 

• One hundred sixty-four (164) single-family residential parcels, each 
receiving full and equal special benefit from the improvements. These 
parcels are assigned an Equivalent Dwelling Unit of 1.0 EDU to reflect 
their special benefits. 

• One (1) parcel, APN 065-310-081-000, within the District is identified as